UNDER REGULATION 3(1), AND REGULATION 4 READ WITH REGULATION 13(1), 14, AND REGULATION 15(1) OF THE SECURITIES 

AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AND 

SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS THERETO.  

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 82,64,942 (EIGHTY TWO LAKHS SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FORTY 

TWO) FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES HAVING A FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (INDIAN RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH (“EQUITY SHARES”) 

OF SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY”) REPRESENTING 25.02% (TWENTY FIVE POINT ZERO TWO 

PERCENT) OF THE VOTING SHARE CAPITAL (AS DEFINED BELOW) FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS (AS DEFINED BELOW) OF

[...]

avoidance of doubt, excluding (i) the Acquirer and the PACs; (ii) the Sellers; (iii) parties to the SPAs (as defined below); and (iv) the persons deemed to 

be acting in concert with the persons set out in (i) and (iii) as defined in the SEBI (SAST) Regulations;  

(c) “Sale Shares” means 2,47,68,058 (Two Crores Forty Seven Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand and Fifty Eight) Equity Shares of the Target Company constituting 

74.98% (Seventy Four point Ninety Eight percent) of the Voting Share Capital; 

(d) “SEBI” means the Securities and Exchange Board of India; 

(e) “Sellers” collectively means Surendra Kumar Somany, Surendra Kumar Somany HUF, Arvind Kumar Somany, Arvind Kumar Somany HUF, Prasann

[...]

from the closure of the tendering period of the Open Offer (which may change on account of any future corporate actions); and 

(j) “Working Day” means any working day of SEBI. 

1. Offer Details 

Open Offer Size The Acquirer hereby makes this Open Offer to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company to acquire up to 82,64,942 

(Eighty Two Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Two) Equity Shares of the Target Company (“Offer 

Shares”) constituting 25.02% (Twenty Five point Zero Two percent) of the Voting Share Capital at a price of INR 47.14/- 

(Indian Rupees Forty Seven and Fourteen paise only) per Offer Share aggregating to a total consideration of up to INR 

38,96,09,365.88/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Eight Crores Ninety Six Lakhs Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Five and 

Eighty Eight paise only) (assuming full acceptance) (“Offer Size”), subject to the relevant conditions (including conditions 

precedent) as specified under the SPA, and other terms and conditions mentioned in this Public Announcement and to be

[...]

Price is arrived at in accordance with Regulations 8(1) and 8(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. Assuming full acceptance 

of the Open Offer, the total consideration payable to the Public Shareholders in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) 

Regulations will be INR 38,96,09,365.88/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Eight Crores Ninety Six Lakhs Nine Thousand Three 

Hundred and Sixty Five and Eighty Eight paise only).  

Mode of Payment (cash / 

security) 

The Offer Price will be paid in cash by the Acquirer in accordance with Regulation 9(1)(a) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations 

and the terms and conditions mentioned in this Public Announcement and to be set out in the Detailed Public Statement

[...]

Transaction which has triggered the Open Offer obligation 

2.1 The Acquirer and the PACs have entered into Share Purchase Agreement, pursuant to which the Acquirer and PACs have agreed to acquire the Sale Shares 

for an aggregate consideration of INR 87,67,42,526/- (Indian Rupees Eighty Seven Crores Sixty Seven Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred and 

Twenty Six only), subject to terms and conditions set out in the Share Purchase Agreement.  

2.2 The transaction described in the paragraph 2.1 above is referred to as the “Underlying Transaction”. The completion of the Underlying Transaction 

under the SPA is subject to satisfaction or waiver of the conditions precedent contained in the SPA.